
Annexure-4
Name of the corporate debtor: EUROPEAN PROJECTS & AVIATION LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP:APRIL 1, 2025; Modified List of Creditors as on: August 25, 2025
List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in ₹)

Remarks, if any

1 Admitted U/s 53 (1)(d)

Admitted U/s 53 (1)(d)

TOTAL   29,83,55,756  29,53,85,738 100%

Whether 
related 
party?

2 GTL Limited

       29,70,018 

       29,70,018 NIL NIL93.79%23-Jul-25

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor

UNSECURED 
FINANCIAL 
CREDITOR

NIL NO NIL

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 

may be
set-off

  28,00,00,000  27,70,29,982 

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under
verificationDate of 

receipt
Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

% of Voting 
share in CoC

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

NIL NILDabir Developers 
Private Limited 

11-Apr-25     1,83,55,756    1,83,55,756 UNSECURED 
FINANCIAL 
CREDITOR

NIL NO 6.21% NIL NIL


